OP \$340.00 9071112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wichita Baseball, LLC		12/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBH Wichita, LLC		
Street Address:	304 Park Avenue South		
Internal Address:	6th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90711120	WICHITA TURBO TUBS	
Serial Number:	90711261	ICT	
Serial Number:	90711225	ICT TURBO TUBS	
Serial Number:	90711293	W	
Registration Number:	1799743	WICHITA WRANGLERS	
Registration Number:	4652965	W	
Registration Number:	6074851	WS	
Registration Number:	6074846		
Registration Number:	6074849	W	
Registration Number:	6079286	WICHITA W WINDSURGE	
Registration Number:	6079285	WICHITA W WINDSURGE	
Registration Number:	6219720	WICHITA WIND SURGE	
Serial Number:	97562529	WICHITA RIVERFRONT STADIUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0316

900807036

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin M. Cantor Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML11964AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin M. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wichita Wind Surge Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=Wichita Wind Surge Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif source=Wichita Wind Surge Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif source=Wichita Wind Surge Assignment for Recordation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0317

Execution Version

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wichita Baseball, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is

the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto

(the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DBH Wichita, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having a place

of business at 304 Park Avenue South, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10010 ("Assignee"), wishes

to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the

business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along

with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title,

and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which

the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages

and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments,

and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all

of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to

the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor. IN WITNESS

WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 21st day of December, 2022.

WICHITA BASEBALL, LLC

By:

Name: Matthew White

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0318 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 21st day of December, 2022.

WICHITA BASEBALL, LLC

Bv:

Name: Matthew White

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0319

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. / App. Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Owner
WICHITA TURBO TUBS	U.S.	90711120 May 14, 2021	-	Wichita Baseball, LLC
ICT and Design	U.S.	90711261 May 14, 2021	-	Wichita Baseball, LLC
ICT TURBO TUBS and Design	U.S.	90711225 May 14, 2021	-	Wichita Baseball, LLC
W and Design	U.S.	90711293 May 14, 2021	-	Wichita Baseball, LLC
WICHITA WRANGLERS	U.S.	74360613 February 22, 1993	1799743 October 19, 1993	Wichita Baseball, LLC
W and Design	U.S.	86305658 June 10, 2014	4652965 December 9, 2014	Wichita Baseball, LLC
W S and Design	U.S.	88691090 November 13, 2019	6074851 June 9, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0320

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. / App. Date	Reg. No. /	Owner
Design Only	U.S.	88691032 November 13, 2019	6074846 June 9, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC
W and Design	U.S.	88691080 November 13, 2019	6074849 June 9, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC
WICHITA W WINDSURGE and Design	U.S.	88691060 November 13, 2019	6079286 June 16, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC
WICHITA W WINDSURGE and Design	U.S.	88691045 November 13, 2019	6079285 June 16, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC
WICHITA WIND SURGE	U.S.	88690521 November 13, 2019	6219720 December 15, 2020	Wichita Baseball, LLC
WICHITA RIVERFRONT STADIUM and Design	U.S.	97562529 August 24, 2022	-	Wichita Baseball, LLC